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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Jim Justice , Governor
601 57 Street, S.E. Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, May 08, 2017
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical ; Plugging
ROSS AND WHARTON GAS COMPANY, INC. (A)
RT. 5, BOX 29

BUCKHANNON, WV 262010000

Re: Permit approval for 1-S-144
47-007-01565-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to
any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall
be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads,
locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector
24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or
emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas
Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office
within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report
within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in
addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work
is commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.
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Operator’s Well Number: 1-S-144 &
Farm Name: LAKE, LEONARD S. & DEBRA L. ET AL
U.S. WELL NUMBER:47-007-01565-00-00
Vertical / Plugging
Date Issued: 5/8/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/12/2017
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

05/12/2017
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WW-4B 1) Date February 16

, 2017
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Nicholas, NP 1-S-144
3)API Well No. 47-o0 - 01565
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas _ X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1267 Watershed oteer Creek
District Birch county Braxton Quadrangle Rosedale
6) Well Operator Ross & Wharton 7)Designated Agent Mike Ross
Address Route 5Box 29 Address PO Box 219
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Coalton, WV 26257
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Danny Mullins Name Unknown
Address 220 Jack Acres Road Address

Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

2428 - TD Qe Poinvt , Cot  Pucc 4"/2_ ! CaSH/C.
Run 6% Gel between each plug et Joo’ crass A Cemewt PLu6

2428 - 2300 Set Cement Plug Acloss CuT

2200 - 2100 Set Cement Plug

1650 - 1550 Set Cement Plug

1320 - 1220 Set Cement Plug
490 0 Set Cement Plug cover  FH casey set

o ey L Il )
Set Monument with APl Number

Free poivk s P\ &1 R |
i—?i:{-it:i\fi*':D

O fie y OFT ()
Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspec é T ' h%ugg&g;g%ée permitted
work can commence.

MAR 0 6 2017

Work order approved by inspector CLM WV Depaitmerg-of- i

Environmental Protection
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V- 1h Dat: January 5, 1983
{ieev H-81) ]  Jan
GAS DiVISION Sute of West Wicginia Well da. 1-5-144
Git & - o

T. OF MINES  Bepartmuent of gitines
DEP @l and QGaa Buwision AP1 No. 17 - 007 - 1565

WELL OVERATOR'S NEHOier
oF
DRILLAING, FRACIURING ANU/UKR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL QIANGE

WELL 1¥PE: 0i)l_ / GasX / fagud injection /[ Wuaste Disposal

/
{1f “Gas,* Fruduction X/ Uadv.tgrmd Swraye / pae;.a y / Shallow_ /)

LOCATIUN:  Elevation: 1267 Watersiuat  Steer Creek

an——

(uMIPANY __ Stonestreet Lands Company

District: _ Birch County Braxton QuadranulgBosedale

apnss  P.0. Box 350 Spencer, W.Va. 26276 Cazu\g Used in | Left (t:cfﬁnt '
wianared Acenr_ 0.V Stonestreet uning  [Drallangfin well | Cu. gﬁ
AN P.0. l}g{_ﬁoﬁjpenceur. W.Va. 25276 PP :
SUNT URNER N.P. Nicholas - KYTY
Awicse; | Gosseway, W.Va. _ B v
mm;:fuu. HLes owNete NGP. Nichalas ) —,1;
ADDIEN:S | Gasseway. W.Vaa... ... . . - o/ 22 221 | 60 sks
Ol AND GAS INSPECTOR MUl IS WOIK Robert 9 S
Bates  _ ADDRESS 109 Minnich St. Weston,WV 172
PLIMIT 155U September 10, 1980 N l‘/ 2428 |70 sks rfd
LIELLLAING OMMNCED §-28-81 . |
DIGOLLING QUMMLEIED §-29-81 . e
I APPLICASIES: PLAKIGENG C DRY L1 o -
CONPFINUOUS PHROGKRESSION 110 8 DRLLEENG ke Latker o .
&wxmm. VERHAL PEIMLGION OBPALNEL waal
GRIGICAL, PARGES tuterun_ Biy Injun ) poach_ 2392 rest
Lupth ob capletaad well _2458 hwel leawy X -/ Cablpfools
Walur strate depuds: Mesh 80 tewt; Salt o pout
Coal sean depUes: None L . I sual betny e 40 the wea? No
GUEN FiAm LA
Produciig konmatson Biy Injun L _ay zone duepth 2374 _leet
Gas:  Lhatial opon tlow 50 Meb/d uil: latlal open flow 0 uul/d Q
" rial open flow_ 3p0 | mot/d Fial open §low 9w/ X
Tume Ol yan £low Detwad udtdal wel Linal Wweols 9 hours '\
Hlatic rock ;;ru:;‘wn: 510 _psig(ourbace meaaiatient) ufwr__zf__.htm.- shut in c(,:}

(1) applicable du lu mull.lpl., vompleteun- -} Production test CO'ﬂ@@EiVED \n
second producisng Lutination Blue Monday  buy zume Lk@hﬁ‘eezgf—%ﬂ-é a Gas
Gusis  batial open Hlow_ 50 SMet/d il latral ant flow 0 ?;

taul open rhaw 300 Ma/d ol Fuaal opeen plow Mag 9 6!4?6[9

Tanwe ut opeen Llow baetwaa untial o Fial wsts 9
. 510 4
Llalie ek pressuaic 58 {surkace teeauw ament) tum
; presswc | psigls o 4 Fattthéht of

reknnvigosmmental Rrotection
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UEFAILS OF PENFORAIED LINIEIVALS, FIRACIURLING OR 51 LMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANG,

Perforation Intervals 2162-2374

Well Treatment

J-266 350 1bs. 20/40 sand 30,000 bs. W-22 Anti sludging 36 gals.
1-53 clay control agent 20 gals. F-78 ezeflo surfactant 8 gals.
152 Acid HCL 2000 gals. 500 bbls. water A-200 Inhibitor 4 gals.

weLL LOG R
e am St Ity - m%
FUATION  CULUIC MAID OISO | ok Pt | BOIIOM FIY includuy Uwlication of all fresh
L o jeand sall waler, coal, o1l and gas
Clay 0 34
Sand & Shale 34 85
Shale 85 125
Sand & Shale 125 310
Red Rock 310 445
Sand & Shale 445 495
Red Rock 495 670
Sand & Shale 670 720
Red Rock 720 835
Sand 835 1000
Shale & Sand 1600 1039
Shale 1034 1040
) Shale & Sand 1040 1090
[ Shale 1090 1224
Shale & Sand 1224 1246 3
Shale 1246 1280 ”
Shale & Sand 1280 1348
Shale 1348 1360
Shale & Sand 1360 1386 N
Shale 1386 1468
Shale & Sand 1468 1506
Shale 1506 1524
Shale & Sand 1524 1562
Shale 1562 1620
Shale & Sand 1620 1650
Shale 1650 1754
Shale & Sand 1754 1766
Shale 1766 1804 .
Shale & Sand 1804 1830 ,
Shale (830 1872 .
Salt sand 1872 1920
Shale - 1920 1946
Salt sand 1946 2058
Shale 2058 2128
Shale & Slate 2228 21%
Little Lime 2136 2160
Blue Monday 2160 2172 | continued on attached sheet

(Attuch sepurate shects as necessary)

Stonestreet Lands Compan.y
'GencralFﬁa EIVED
.. Office of Qil and Gas

MAR 0 6 2017
Mote: Hegulation 2.02(¢) provides ai follows: .
wphe term "luy’ or fwell log? whall moan a gystemated WV Department Of

Aetailed geologtcal record of atl formations, wncluding

wal, wncountered in the declivg of o waell. " ”vironmental Protection
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DETAILS OF ERFORATED INFEIVALS, FRACIURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

WELL LOG

REMARKS
FORMATION OODLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Shale 2172 29
Pencil cave 2196 2200
Big Lime 2200 2288
Big Injun 2288 2392
Shale 2392 2458 ]

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Rl 4'/ls}

Stonestreet Lands Company Pl nED

Well T A A A
p g Oftice of Qi and &as
BYQI -7/; ~ -‘// r @

: Jm ieneral Managyer
W 2l 0o MAR 062017

WV Denartment of
Note: Regulution 2.02(i) provides as follows: )

\irenersv el et
“The term 'loy' or ‘well loy' sholl mean o systematicENVITSHTREMA HTOCCHON
drtuiled geclogical record of all Jormations, including
!, encountered in the drilling of a well.”

. 201565 e

05/12/2017

S A g2 4 1 B! L 1 08) e em—————————na e <o, ot Swn me e e b o ae e - P e v evae e



LATITUDE 38° 4o’

, 15
; 3
" %
‘ e ]
N Do bAn .
t
i / a
$ Iton =
I c.o. ]
N s
\‘-. ) ro\\“..‘-'t'» - sSolas ]
N, o ‘«i_/fo / I
o N, G |
‘t’ ~XL.
NX°o0e | ~
1980.C" /N qumany
7/ NEtkoay
LV ALE  ~FEE
E {&ooos'e 5 1900’
/
g . / 5.0’ 14908.5
Staked O LT NIcrHous
LHESTNUT \ T®  wew No
(5NmG Founy) ELEv. 1 260°
/l
’ \ N 31e3RWw
V2 N 830"
) STong § LOCusT
,’ ' 9 MWW
396.0°
AR RN
n
r/ \'
, \
FILE NO._NLoOnas 21 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE 1" = 500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY 1200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. - .
ELEVATION—U-L."—h‘ﬂ&m&h_ (SIGNED) : 2 e :
s E.es Qo7 -
Ee— RPE. E—— LLS. PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE S8 .19 (oY)

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. _/ =25 ~ st

API WELL NO
FORM V-6 4 Z -Q07 -
18-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL @ GAS__ LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION . STORAGE ___ DEEP__SHALLOW @
LOCATION: ELEVATION 126l"  WATER SHEO_TREGLER (uT Run
DISTRICT PIRcr - COUNTY 5¢o41Ta
QUAORANGLE _RasedALs 1 N7 (GASSaudy /5 .
SURFACE OWNER 4o PMan INTCHMOLAS ACREAGE — &'
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER X LEASE ACREAGE __2_|

LEASE NO.
PROPOSF.O WORK: DRILL.._CONVERT.._DRDLL DEEPER___REDRILL_—_FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION . OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —__
TARGET FORMATION _[3: ESTIMATED OEPTH_R3I4
WELL OPERATOR _JTONFSTREET LANOIS — DESIGNATED AGENT__QV. STDNESTREET,

ADDRESS _ LEENCER  NyyAa, ADDRESS ___SPENCER  \alva

T HALL e
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WW-4A 1) Date: February 16, 2017
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
Nicholas, NP 1-S-144
3) API Well No.: 47 - 007 - 01565
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Leonard Shawn &lor DebraLynn Lake EL AL~ Name N/A
Address HC 69 Box 44 /7  Address
Frametown, WV 26623
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Danny Mullins (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 220 Jack Acres Road Name N/A
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 304-932-6844

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Subscribed and svor% ?efore me this 16th day of ngfuafv- 2017
[

My Commission Expires

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as nam&madd
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agenc 3
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, in gm

office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any que ou

Well Operator Ross & @RadoatMike #bss Inc.) )0

By: // /&‘J/ Avd

Its: President”

Address PO Box 219
Coalton, WV 26257

Telephone 304-472-4289

September 27, 2020 ¥

ﬁc

information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at d rivacyoffier@wv.gov.

KHANNON, WV 26201
p Ives Seplmbev 27.

BUSH
'mssr 1’

h&/hormal course of
Mrequests Our
ur personal

05/12/2017
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Mike Ross Inc.

(304) 472-4289 (Office) Box 219 Coalton, WV 26257 (304) 472-7405 (Fax)

February 16, 2017

Leonard &/or Debra Lake
HC 69 Box 44
Frametown, WV 26623

Re: Nicholas 1-S-144 Plugging Permit
Dear Leonard &/or Debra:
Mike Ross Inc. is in the process of applying for a permit to plug the above

referenced well. Enclosed are copies of the Notice and Application for well plugging

permits and the location plats.
Please note the instructions on the surface owner waiver. If you have no objection

to the plugging being done, please sign the waiver and return it to our office.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you,

Mike Ross Inc. U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

E Domestic Mail Only
E'l_' For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
" OFFICIAL USE
-+ Certified Mail Fee
ﬁL‘ 3.25
Servi &F
Rotum Recot Dardony 8. cdo T
1 | [JRetum Recelpt (el ic) $ Postmark
O3 | Ocertified Mail Restricted Dalivery  $ Here
O | O Adut Signature Required R
=] [JAdutt Sig R Delivery § . _\(
[ Pom[%a %
o 3 =1
— '?uh]Po;tagemdFees 3\A\\
- [< Gy
-2 | "Leonard &/or Debra Lake" Ol and g
O| HCe9Box44 T Gay|
Frametown, WV 26623 My 4R-¢- 6'20 ul

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

I i -‘l-;.cir: “""“ - Jl i ]’(‘)'p?t C}f

SlF Riyve s for (s rllc“Dnb
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WW-9 Page of

Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 007 - 01565
Operator's Well No, Nicholas, NP 1-S-144
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name R08S & Wharton (Mike Ross Inc.) OP Code 305680
Watershed Steer Creek Quadrangle ROsedale
Blevation 1267 County Braxton District Birch

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Plugging Fluid

Bo P Ssefc TAus witt

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? ¥es— Ao R
e SER To cewrTAmW LWJIZL

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: EFcLognT
N®  Land Application v
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at API Number
./ Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

e

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover X Plugging
Other (Explain

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, includingthe poss/ityy of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature jm M

Company Official (Typed Name) Mike Ross

Company Official Title President RECEINED
Office of Oil and Gas

Subscribed and sworn before me this 1 6th day of February . 20 17 MAR 0 6 2017

%WL& [L 'M\ Notory Pub“\[\f\‘-" Dep-ﬂriment of

Environmgg}'al Protection

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

R A K BUSH
20 GUM STREET
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

SUE” wy s s Senbe 138 ¢ ()51 2/2017

September 27, 2020 &

My commission expires

.




Form WW-9

Yois 65P
Nicholas, NP 1-S-144

Operator's Well No.
LEGEND
Property Boundary . Diversion z : 7]
Rond = = — — — — = = =— = Spring O—b
Existing Fence e— W ——u WK — W — Wet Spot t%
Planned Fence / V4 V4 Drain Pipe with size in inch ') »
Sweam S AN N A ey o E e > b
Open Ditch cred ety —— e Cross Drain 7 7 7 7 1 7 T 7T T 7 7T 7T 77
Rock %%‘?g?g Artificial Filter Strip X X XX XX X X XXX XXX XXYXS
o o ©C

North N
Buildings |

Water wells @
(S >4

Drill site

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1 Acre Prevegetation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
50% ,
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) lbs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)
Mulch Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Areal Areall
Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Fescue
Contractors Mix
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.
Plan Approved by:
Comments: e
REGEIVED

Tie: P resident

Office-of-Qil-and Gas

pate: FEDTUArY 16, 2017iAR 0 6 2017

Field Reviewed?

( ) Yes

( ) No

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/12/2017
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West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

apr: 47-007-01565 WELL No.: 1-S-144
rarm Namg: Nicholas, NP

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Namg: Mike Ross
COUNTY: BraXton DISTRICT: BII"Ch

QUADRANGLE: Rosedale
SURFACE owngr: €onard S. Lake &/or Debra L. Et. Al

ROYALTY OWNER: N.P. Nicholas

UT™ GPs NorTHING: 4277948.4

UTM GPs EASTING:_009289.5 GPs ELEVATION: 1267

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the O of Oil and Gas.
% Z , President April 1, 2014

Signature Title Date

05/12/2017





